

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 222 of 2024****DUSHYANT SINGH *versus* SHRI BASAV RAJU S****Order Sheet**

11/09/2024	Ms. Dyna Bajrang, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Samarth Singh Marhas, Advocate for respondent No.3. On instruction, counsel for the respondent No.3 would submit that they are in process of complying with the order passed by this Court. Considering the submission, list this case on 27.09.2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	