



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 222 of 2024

DUSHYANT SINGH *versus* SHRI BASAV RAJU S

17/12/2024	Mr. Vinod Kumar Deshmukh, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Venketesh Pandey, learned counsel for respondent/s. Learned counsel for respondent contended that the respondent/state has filed a review petition bearing no. REVP No. 272/2024 before the Single Bench of this High Court. On the other hand, learned counsel for petitioner contended that the respondent has filed review petition after lapse of more than one year from the order passed in WPS No. 4546/2019 dated 21.08.2023 by the Single Bench of this High Court. As the review petition is pending consideration before this High Court, list this case in the last week of January, 2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
-------------------	---