



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 222 of 2024

DUSHYANT SINGH *versus* SHRI BASAV RAJU S

Order Sheet

28/01/2025	Ms. Dyna Bajrang, counsel for the applicants. Mr. Venketesh Pandey, counsel for the respondent/s. Learned counsel for the respondent/s would submit that Review Petition bearing No.272/2024 has been filed by respondent/s against the order under contempt dated 21.8.2023 passed by Co-ordinate Bench in WPS No.4546/2019, which is under consideration. As the review petition is pending consideration before this High Court, therefore, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent/s, list the case in the week commencing 10th February, 2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	