



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 222 of 2024

DUSHYANT SINGH **versus** SHRI BASAV RAJU S

13/02/2025	Shri Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for the applicant. Shri Venketesh Pandey, counsel for the respondent/s. Learned counsel for the applicant contended that order of this Court has not been complied with. Per contra, learned counsel for the respondent contended that order of this Court has been challenged by way of review petition, which is pending before the Court, therefore, list this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Kamde	