

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 222 of 2024****DUSHYANT SINGH *versus* SHRI BASAV RAJU S****Order on Board**

25/04/2026	Mr. Vinod Kumar Deshmukh, counsel for petitioners. Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for respondents No.1 and 4. Mr. Venkatesh Pandey, counsel for respondents No.2 and 3. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 seeks a week's time to make his further submission. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	