



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 222 of 2024

DUSHYANT SINGH *versus* SHRI BASAV RAJU S

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Mr. Ritesh Giri, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Amrito Das, Counsel for respondent No. 1 and 4. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Counsel for respondent No. 2 and 3. Counsel for respondent No. 2 and 3 would submit that according to the documents supplied to him, it appears that respondent No. 2 has taken a decision on the claim of the petitioner. He submits that he may be granted time to place on record the said documents along with an affidavit. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 29th June, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Saurabh	